Lit#30119-48
99799  03/02/05
Model IN60
4-20 mA Input
Totalizer/Ratemeter
Installation & Operating Instructions
 3255 West Stetson Avenue
 Hemet, CA 92545-7799 USA

PRESS "ENT" TO SEE
GRAND TOTAL
Part Number Breakdown
Part# Description
IN-60 4-20 mA Analog Input, 110 VAC or 12-27 VDC, 2
Control Relays
2
COUNTER
K-FACTOR  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __
Reset to 0
Set to Preset
DECimal LOCation (0-8)
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
none
RATEMETER
K-FACTOR  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __
WINDOW (02-24)  __  __
SIGnificant FIGures (1-6)  __  __
WEIGHT (00-99)  __  __
WORKSHEET
MODEL #
SERIAL #
UNIT #
LOCKOUT CODE __  __  __  __
PR-LCK PR-UNLK
PRESET A   __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __
PRESET B   __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __
RELAY
A TOTAL
A GRand TOTal
A RATE
DURation of A (0.0-9.9) __ . __
B TOTAL
B GRand TOTal
B RATE
DURation of B (0.0-9.9) __ . __
PRE B
D
PRE A RATE/TOTAL MENU
CBA ENT 0
7
4
1 2 3
65
8 9
CLR
1- NOT USED
2- SCALED OUTPUT O.C.
3- ANALOG OUTPUT (SINK)
4- INPUT A (PULSE/ANALOG)
5- RESET INPUT
6- NOT USED
7- NOT USED
8- NOT USED
9- NOT USED
10- NOT USED
11- GROUND (-DC)
12- GROUND (-DC) INPUT COMMON
13- +12 VDC OUT
14- +DC POWER IN
15- ISOLATED -12VDC
16- ISOLATED +12VDC
17- AC IN
18- AC IN
19- NOT USED
20- NOT USED
R1- N.O
R2- N.C. A
R3- COMMON
R4- N.O
R5- N.C. B
R6- COMMON
3